

Community Support and Services Committee

Public Hearing Program

Inquiry into the provision and regulation of supported accommodation in Queensland

Friday, 23 February 2024

9:00am – 12:00pm

Undumbi Room, Parliamentary Annexe, Brisbane

Time	Witness	Submission
9:00am – 9:40am	Queensland Advocacy for Inclusion	<u>128</u>
	Ms Matilda Alexander, Chief Executive Officer	
	Ms Sophie Wiggans, Systems Advocate	
	Mr Vinay Veerabhadra, Senior Solicitor	
	Queenslanders with Disability Network	<u>197</u>
	Ms Michelle Moss, Chief Executive Officer	
	Ms Paige Armstrong, Consultant	
	Ms Alison Maclean, Consultant	
9:40am – 10:00am	Queensland Council of Social Service (QCOSS)	<u>137</u>
	 Mr Ryan O'Leary – Manager, Community 	
	Engagement	
	Ms Bronwen Kippen, Campaign Coordinator,	
	Housing	
10:00am – 10:20am	Q Shelter	<u>127</u>
	Ms Fiona Caniglia, Executive Director	
10:20am – 10:45am	Tenants Queensland	<u>196</u>
	Ms Penny Carr, Chief Executive Officer	
	Queenslanders with Disability Network	
	Ms Michelle Moss, Chief Executive Officer	
	Ms Paige Armstrong, Consultant	
10:45am – 11:00am	Carers Queensland Australia (via videoconference)	<u>142</u>
	Ms Sarah Walbank, Manager, Quality and	
	Assurance	
11:00am – 11:15am	BREAK (15 minutes)	
11:15am – 11:30am	Micah Projects	<u>192</u>
	Ms Karyn Walsh, Chief Executive Officer	
11:30am – 11:45am	Common Ground Queensland (via videoconference)	<u>130</u>
	Ms Sue Pope, Chief Executive Officer	
11:45am – 12:00pm	Skymac Pty Limited (trading as Avalon Village)	<u>143</u>
	Mr Lee Reynolds, General Manager	

Public Hearing:

This hearing will be broadcast live on <u>Parliament TV</u>, and available for viewing afterwards from the Committee's Parliament.TV Archive. A transcript of the proceedings will also be published in due course.

Those present for the proceedings are advised that they may be in photos taken by Parliamentary Service staff for purposes including posting on the Parliament's website or social media sites. The Queensland Parliamentary Service is committed to protecting the images collected for this purpose in accordance with the *Information Privacy Act 2009*.